

09 April 2018

Pl see the annexed

.....  
.....  
.....  
.....  
.....

Dear Sir,

**DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND OPERATION OF REVERSE OSMOSIS  
PLANT AT BIYAGAMA EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE**

---

**Addendum No. 05**

With reference to the Request for Proposals (RFP) document collected by you in connection with the above, the annexed Addendum No. 05 is also issued with regard to the requests made by some of the interested proposers and as per the decision taken by the management of BOI, in addition to the Addendum No. 01, 02, 03 & 04 which have already been issued.

Thank you

Yours faithfully

**BOARD OF INVESTMENT OF SRI LANKA**

A.K jayasinghe  
**DIRECTOR (ZONE) BEPZ**

-/gg

**NAME OF PROJECT : DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND OPERATION OF REVERSE OSMOSIS PLANT AT BIYAGAMA EXPORT PROCESSING ZONE**

**Addendum No. : 05**

<b>Item No</b>	<b>Item/Comments/Decision</b>	<b>Action by</b>	<b>Target date</b>	<b>Out come</b>
01	<p>On the request made by some of the interested proposers the deadline for submission of proposals is hereby further extended upto <b>14.00 hrs on 18.05.2018</b> as per the decision taken by the management of BOI.</p> <p>Accordingly, under mentioned clauses in the RFP document should be amended as follows.</p> <p><b>Section 1 – request for proposal (RFP)</b>  <b>Page No.1.2 – Clause 08 –</b>  Proposal should be valid upto <b>15.09.2018.</b></p> <p><b>Page No.1.2 – Clause 11-</b>  The deadline for submission the proposals shall be <b>1400 hrs on 18.05.2018.</b></p> <p><b>Section 2 – Instructions to proposers DATA SHEET.</b></p> <p><b>DS NO. 04 –</b> “Validity of proposal security – 120 days” should be amended as “Validity of proposal security – upto <b>13.10.2018</b>”.</p> <p><b>DS No. 05 –</b> Deadline for submitting requests for clarifications/questions should be amended as <b>04.05.2018.</b></p> <p><b>DS NO.11 –</b> Should be amended as follows;  <u>Data</u> – Validity of proposal  <u>Specific Instruction/ Requirements</u> – Upto <b>15.09.2018</b></p> <p><b>DS No. 12 –</b> Deadline for submission should be amended as <b>1400 hrs on 18.05.2018.</b></p> <p><b>DS No. 17 –</b> Date and time for opening of proposals should be amended as <b>1400 hrs on 18.05.2018.</b></p>			